TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Woodura Planks 3.0 Matt
Lacquer / Brushed Matt Lacquer

Specification

GENERAL
Type of floor
Type of wood
Grading
Staining

Pattern

Surface finishing
Locking system
Core

Microbevel

DIMENSIONS

Width

Width (ISO 24337)
Length

Length (ISO 24337)
Thickness

Thickness (ASTM F387)

Thickness of wear layer
Thickness of wear layer (ASTM F410)
Weight per m?

PACKAGE
Quantity in box

m? / box

sq.ft per box
m? per pallet
sq.ft per pallet
Weight per m?
Weight per box
Weight per box

CLASSIFICATION AND SAFETY

Wear resistance (EN 14354)

Thickness swelling (EN 14354)

A+

CE Marked

FSC

SundaHus

Limited warranty

M1

Limited warranty (public environment)
Limited warranty (home environment)
Brinell hardness (EN 1534)

Fire Resistance (EN 13501)
Formaldehyde emission (EN 717-1)
Greenguard Gold

Impact resistance (EN 14354)

Level of use commercial (EN ISO 10874)
Level of use domestic (EN ISO 10874)
Slip resistance (USRV) (CEN//TS 15676)
Supports Underfloor Heating

Thermal conductivity (EN 12664)
Thermal resistance (EN 12667)

Water resistance

BJCELIN

Hardened wood
Oak | Ash | Walnut
Select | Nature | Blend

Mineral Grey | Earth Grey | Powder White | Misty White | Natural | Honey | Terra Brown | Shadow Brown |
Medium Smoked | Hard Smoked | Contrast Silver | Contrast Vapor | Contrast Ivory | Contrast Granite | Contrast

S

151 mm
5.94"
1170 mm
46.06"

9 mm
0.35"

0,6 mm
0.024"
19.9 lbs

S
9 pcs

1,6 m2

171 sq.ft
55,65 m?
598.5 sq.ft
9kg/ m?
14,3 kg
31.6 lbs

M
151 mm

5.94"

2000 mm | 2030 mm

79.92” | 7874"
9 mm
0.35”] 0.35"

0,6 mm
0.024” | 0.024"
19.9 lbs

M
7 pcs
2,149 m?| 21 m?

231 sq.ft| 22.8 sq.ft
9513 m?

1024 sqft | 1026 sq.ft

9kg/ m?
20 kg | 19;1 kg
42 lbs | 44 lbs

Desert

Plank

Brushed lacquer | Pro matt lacquer
5G Dry® | Vilinge 5G Dry®

HDF

4 | long- and short side

L XL XXL

180 mm 206 mm 206 mm | 271 mm
7.09” 817 1077 | 81
2000 mm 2200 mm 2200 mm | 2378 mm
78.74" 86.6” 93.6” | 86.6” | 93.6

9 mm 1M1 mm 11 mm | 11,3 mm
0.35”] 0,35” 0.43”]0.43"  0.43”]0.43"].43”|
0.44”

0,6 mm 0,6 mm 0,6 mm
0.024” 0.02” 0.02” |.02”
19.9 lbs 24 lbs 24 lbs

L XL XXL

7 pcs 4 pcs 3 pcs |4 pes
2,5m? 1,81m?  1,9m?|1,81 m?|1,93
m2

271 sq.ft 19.51sq.ft 20.81sq.ft | 19.51 sq.ft
90,7 m? 87m? 87 m?| 93 m?
976.5 sq.ft 937 sq.ft 937 sq.ft | 999 sq.ft
9kg/m? 1kg/m? 1kg/ m?
22,7 kg 20 kg 20 kg | 22 kg
501 lbs 44.3 lbs 478 lbs | 44.3 lbs

>1000 cycles | > 6000 cycles

<10% (5% typical)

Yes

Yes

FSC Mix (FSC-C140725) | FSC Mix (FSC-C140725)
Evaluated by SundaHus

30 years

Yes

10

Limited Lifetime Warranty

8|10

Cfl-s1]| Cfl-s1

E1<=0.1 ppm (typical value <= 0.05 ppm) | E1<=0.124 mg/m3
Greenguard Gold Certified

EC3

Class heavy commercial (Class 33)

Class Moderate residential (Class 22) | Class heavy Residential (Class 23) | Class heavy residence (Class 23)

40 | EU: With slider 55: 78 GB: With slider 96: 65
Yes

0,16 W/ mK|012W / mK

0.07 m?K/W | 0,075 (m2 x K)/W

High



Products

PRODUKTNAMN
HARADAL 3.0
EKEBORG 3.0

GREVIE 3.0
BONNARP 3.0
BARUM 3.0
LARVIK 3.0
VIARP 3.0
VALJE 3.0
VEJBY 3.0
HOUA 3.0
LYNGBY 3.0
LYA 3.0

EKET 3.0
GRYT 3.0
KLAMBY 3.0
DAMSTORP 3.0
EKERED 3.0
TULLSTORP 3.0
DYVIK 3.0
HAGSTAD 3.0
LINDBY 3.0
SKIVARP 3.0
GRYBY 3.0
STEHAG 3.0
BOHULT 3.0
VISTORP 3.0
DALBY 3.0
DALEN 3.0
LOSHULT 3.0
HASSLARP 3.0
STENINGE 3.0
NORRLIA 3.0
KVARNBY 3.0
SKOGEN 3.0
NOSABY 3.0
ONSLUNDA 3.0
VENESTAD 3.0
GANTOFTA 3.0
YXENHULT 3.0
TOLLARP 3.0
STARBY 3.0
LUGNET 3.0
RYA 3.0
GRYTET 3.0
IMMELN 3.0
DALSHULT 3.0
HYLTA 3.0
GULLARP 3.0
HUMLARP 3.0
VALLBY 3.0

TRASLAG
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Ash
Walnut
Walnut

SURFACE FINISHING
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Brushed lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer
Pro matt lacquer

Pro matt lacquer

STAINING
Mineral Grey
Mineral Grey
Earth Grey
Earth Grey
Earth Grey
Powder White
Powder White
Powder White
Misty White
Misty White
Misty White
Natural
Natural
Natural

Honey

Honey

Terra Brown
Terra Brown
Terra Brown
Shadow Brown
Shadow Brown
Mineral Grey
Earth Grey
Earth Grey
Earth Grey
Powder White
Powder White
Powder White
Misty White
Misty White
Misty White
Natural
Natural
Natural

Honey

Honey

Terra Brown
Terra Brown
Terra Brown
Shadow Brown
Medium Smoked
Hard Smoked
Contrast Silver
Contrast Vapor
Contrast Ivory
Contrast Granite
Contrast Desert
Powder White
Natural

Terra Brown

GRADING
Select
Nature
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Nature
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Blend
Select
Nature
Select
Nature
Blend
Nature
Nature
Nature
Nature
Nature
Nature
Nature
Nature
Select
Nature

Nature

S

310017

310016

310015

310014

310018

346041

346040

346039

346038

346042

310012

3100M

310010

310009

310013

346036

346031

346030

346029

346037

310008
310030

310007
310003

310006
310002

310005
310001

310031
310004

XL

346019
346026
346018
346025

346017
346024

346016
346023

346015
346022

346033
346032
346020
346027

346021
346028

347067
347052

347066
347051

347065
347050

347064
347049

347068
347054
347069
347061

347062
347055
347056
344002
344003
344001
344000
344004
347057
347059
347060

346005
3460M
346004

346010
30084

30086
30083

30085

346001

346034

346006

346007

347105

347109

347104

347116
347103

347108
347102

34707

347101

347106

34714

347115

347110
347M

347112



