

Woodura Planks 3.0 Matt Lacquer / Brushed Matt Lacquer

Specification

GENERAL					
Type of floor	Hardened wood				
Type of wood	Oak Ash Walnut				
Grading	Select Nature Blend				
Staining	Mineral Grey Earth Grey Powder White Misty White Natural Honey Terra Brown Shadow Brown Medium Smoked Hard Smoked Contrast Silver Contrast Vapor Contrast Ivory Contrast Granite Contrast Desert				
Pattern	Plank				
Surface finishing	Brushed lacquer Pro matt lacquer				
Locking system	Välinge 5G® Dry™				
Core	HDF				
Microbevel	4				
DIMENSIONS					
	S	M	L	XL	XXL
Width	151 mm	151 mm	180 mm	206 mm	206 mm 271 mm
Width (ISO 24337)	5.94"	5.94"	7.09"	8.1"	10.7" 8.1" 10.7"
Length	1170 mm	2000 mm	2000 mm	2200 mm	2200 mm 2378 mm
Length (ISO 24337)	46.06"	78.74"	78.74"	86.6"	93.6" 86.6" 93.6 93.6"
Thickness	9 mm	9 mm	9 mm	11 mm	11 mm 11,3 mm
Thickness (ASTM F387)	0.35"	0.35"	0.35" 0,35"	0.43" 0.43"	0.43" 0.43" .43" 0.44"
Thickness of wear layer	0,6 mm	0,6 mm	0,6 mm	0,6 mm	0,6 mm
Thickness of wear layer (ASTM F410)	0.024"	0.024"	0.024"	0.02"	0.02" .02" 0.02"
Weight per m ²	19.9 lbs	19.9 lbs	19.9 lbs	24 lbs	24 lbs
PACKAGE					
	S	M	L	XL	XXL
Quantity in box	9 pcs	7 pcs	7 pcs	4 pcs	3 pcs 4 pcs
m ² / box	1,6 m ²	2,1 m ²	2,5 m ²	1,81 m ²	2 m ² 1,9 m ² 1,81 m ² 1,93 m ²
sq.ft per box	17,1 sq.ft	22,8 sq.ft	27,1 sq.ft	19,51 sq.ft	20,81 sq.ft 19,51 sq.ft
m ² per pallet	55,65 m ²	95,13 m ²	90,7 m ²	87 m ²	87 m ² 93 m ²
sq.ft per pallet	598,5 sq.ft	1026 sq.ft	976,5 sq.ft	937 sq.ft	937 sq.ft 999 sq.ft
Weight per m ²	9 kg / m ²	9 kg / m ²	9 kg / m ²	11 kg / m ²	11 kg / m ²
Weight per box	14,3 kg	19,1 kg	22,7 kg	20 kg	20 kg 22 kg
Weight per box	31.6 lbs	42 lbs	50.1 lbs	44.3 lbs	47.8 lbs 44.3 lbs
CLASSIFICATION AND SAFETY					
A+					Yes
M1					Yes
Wear resistance (EN 14354)					> 6000 cycles > 1000 cycles
Thickness swelling (EN 14354)					<10% (5% typical)
CE Marked					Yes
FSC					FSC Mix FSC Mix (DNV-COC-001624)
SundaHus					Evaluated by SundaHus
Svanen					Yes (3029 0021)
Limited warranty					30 years
Limited warranty (public environment)					10
Limited warranty (home environment)					Limited Lifetime Warranty
Brinell hardness (EN 1534)					8 10
Fire Resistance (EN 13501)					Cfl-s1 Cfl-S1 Bfl-S1 (hardly flammable)
Formaldehyde emission (EN 717-1)					E1 <=0.1 ppm (typical value <= 0.05 ppm) E1<=0.124 mg/m3
Greenguard Gold					Greenguard Gold Certified
Impact resistance (EN 14354)					EC3
Level of use commercial (EN ISO 10874)					Class heavy commercial (Class 33)
Level of use domestic (EN ISO 10874)					Class heavy Residential (Class 23) Class Moderate residential (Class 22) Class heavy residence (Class 23)
Slip resistance (USRV) (CEN//TS 15676)					40
Supports Underfloor Heating					Yes
Thermal conductivity (EN 12664)					0,12 W / mK 0,16 W / mK
Thermal resistance (EN 12667)					0,075 (m2 x K)/W 0.07 m ² K/W
Water resistance					High

Products

PRODUKTNAMN	TRÄSLAG	SURFACE FINISHING	STAINING	GRADING	S	M	L	XL	XXL
HARADAL 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Mineral Grey	Select				346019	346012
EKEBORG 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Mineral Grey	Nature				346026	346005
GREVIE 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Earth Grey	Select				346018	346011
BONNARP 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Earth Grey	Nature				346025	346004
LARVIK 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Powder White	Select				346017	30087
VIARP 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Powder White	Nature				346024	30084
VALJE 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Powder White	Blend			346031		
VEJBY 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Misty White	Select				346016	30086
HÖJA 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Misty White	Nature				346023	30083
LYNGBY 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Misty White	Blend			346030		
LYA 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Natural	Select				346015	30085
EKET 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Natural	Nature				346022	346001
GRYT 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Natural	Blend			346029		
KLAMBY 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Honey	Select				346033	346035
DAMSTORP 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Honey	Nature				346032	346034
EKERED 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Terra Brown	Select				346020	346013
TULLSTORP 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Terra Brown	Nature				346027	346006
HAGSTAD 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Shadow Brown	Select				346021	346014
LINDBY 3.0	Oak	Brushed lacquer	Shadow Brown	Nature				346028	346007
SKIVARP 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Mineral Grey	Nature					347105
GRYBY 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Earth Grey	Select			310008	347067	347109
STEHAG 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Earth Grey	Nature			310030	347052	347104
BOHULT 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Earth Grey	Blend	310017	310012			
VISTORP 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Powder White	Select			310007	347066	347116
DALBY 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Powder White	Nature			310003	347051	347103
DALEN 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Powder White	Blend	310016	310011			
LOSHULT 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Misty White	Select			310006	347065	347108
HASSLARP 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Misty White	Nature			310002	347050	347102
STENINGE 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Misty White	Blend	310015	310010			
NORRLIA 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Natural	Select			310005	347064	347107
KVARNBY 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Natural	Nature			310001	347049	347101
SKOGEN 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Natural	Blend	310014	310009			
NOSABY 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Honey	Select				347068	347117
ONSLUNDA 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Honey	Nature				347054	347106
VENESTAD 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Terra Brown	Select			310031	347069	347118
GANTOFTA 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Terra Brown	Nature			310004	347061	347114
YXENHULT 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Terra Brown	Blend	310018	310013			
TOLLARP 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Shadow Brown	Nature				347062	347115
STARBY 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Medium Smoked	Nature				347055	347110
LUGNET 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Hard Smoked	Nature				347056	347111
RYA 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Contrast Silver	Nature				344002	
GRYTET 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Contrast Vapor	Nature				344003	
IMMELN 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Contrast Ivory	Nature				344001	
DALSHULT 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Contrast Granite	Nature				344000	
HYLTA 3.0	Oak	Pro matt lacquer	Contrast Desert	Nature				344004	
SMEDSTORP 3.0	Ash	Pro matt lacquer	Earth Grey	Select				347058	347113
GULLARP 3.0	Ash	Pro matt lacquer	Powder White	Select				347057	347112
ESARP 3.0	Ash	Pro matt lacquer	Misty White	Select				347063	347119
HUMLARP 3.0	Walnut	Pro matt lacquer	Natural	Nature				347059	
VALLBY 3.0	Walnut	Pro matt lacquer	Terra Brown	Nature				347060	